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Welcome to the Society's postal auction. Postal bids must be received by the auctioneer no later than 12 
noon Monday 29th April 2019. Please print your name & address clearly. Lots will be purchased at 
one step above the next highest bid, subject to the reserve price quoted.. Where bids at the same level 
are received, the earliest received by the Auctioneer shall take precedent. Please read the rules on the 

Reference numbers used are those of Huggins & Baker 2007 or Higgins & Gage (H&G). Other cata-
logues where used will be stated. The following abbreviations are used: STO means stamped to order, 
NVI means no value indicated, CTO cancelled to order, FDI first day of issue, ‘emb’ means embossed, a 
‘+’ between values means a compound franking, (hrr) means hinge remains on rear.  

Price stated for each lot is the Reserve Price  
 
Photocopies are available from the auctioneer at a cost of 10p per b/w copy or 50p per colour copy. to-
gether with an sae.  A limited number of scans can be sent if requested by email. Email bids accepted. 
 
Lots will be forwarded as soon as possible via the Royal Mail to postal bidders.  A Postage and Packing 
charge will be made subject to a minimum charge of £1.10, subject any Royal Mail increases. Overseas 
mail will be sent ‘tracked’ etc unless specified otherwise and at buyers risk.  

All bids & correspondence should be addressed to the Society’s Auctioneer 
Neil Sargent 

24, Wheal Regent Park, 
Carlyon Bay, Cornwall 

PL25 3SP 
neil.sargent@btinternet.com 

 

I am delighted to produce another auction catalogue with a range of rare, unusual and interesting items 
for our members. Please look through the catalogue in detail; there are excellent and rare KGV & KGVI 
registered envelopes, early Mulreadys & caricatures; KGVI multi dies on sheets etc. In addition, we are 
including the balance of John Sinfield of Australia’s collection of modern items—many with no reserve.  
Please remember the Huggins & Baker catalogue and pricing is over 10 years old and values have 
changed. If you have any concerns or worries about bidding, please do not hesitate to contact me. Bids 
can be accepted by email as well as by post. Scans of lots can be sent electronically. Your bids remain 
confidential with the auctioneer bidding on your behalf. There is no ‘buyers premium’ or VAT to added. 
Postage costs are kept to the minimum  - so please bid freely and perhaps acquire that elusive item!  
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1 Australia Minister of Trade & Customs frank stamp on OHMS blue env, used 1895 16 

2 Australia 
Minister of Public Instruction on OHMS env used 1896 Melbourne with DOWN TRAIN VICTORIA tpo 
cancel on rear. Sent registered, some rubbing on front 24 

3 BOOK 
Specimen Stamps & Stationery of Great Britain. Excellent work on this topic, recommended, as new 
condition 22 

4 BOOK 
Cyprus 1353-1986 History, Postal History & Postage Stamps. Standard work by W Castle, as new in 
original cardboard sleeve, only a little on stationery but excellent work, 546 pages 35 

5 Canada Collection of flower aerogrammes (12) & Domestogrammes (12) all unused 10 

6 Cayman ¼d mint postcard size D in brown 5 

7 COGH QV 4d reg env in grey print fine mint size F 7 

8 Cuba 2c red mint envelope, internal wmk Republic De Cuba/Correos 4 

9 Cuba Airmail envelopes, mint: 5c blue; 8c bright red & 8c dull red (3) 7 

10 Cyprus KGV ¼d orange wrapper mint 5 

11 GB Mulready 2d blue lettersheet, forme a202, fine mint 90 

12 GB 
Mulready 1d lettersheet, used with feint black Maltese Cross & Stourbridge town cancel on rear, fine 
used 110 

13 GB Mulready 'Lord Holland' 1890 facsimile by dealer T H Hinton. Fine example 55 

14 GB Fores Civic comic Envelope, good looking but very minor tone spots 130 

15 GB John Menzies Caricature envelope very attractive with pictorial flaps fine unused 125 

16 GB Souhtgate No2 Ladies School caricature - Deraedmaeker reprint, very fine 60 

17 GB Southgate No 5 Pickwick caricature - Deraedmaeker reprint, very fine 60 

18 GB QV ½d Cert of Posting CPP1b used from Doncaster, piece missing lower left corner but rare item 25 

19 GB QV 1892 10d Submarine telegraph form, TP57 fine unfolded 40 

20 GB 
QV Essays for colour & size of 1892 Foreign p/card with 3d brown stamp & text: single and reply cards v 
fine 150 

21 GB 
QV ½d lilac p/card CP2v printed text Bodmin Wadebridge & Delabole railway on rear with solicitors 
address on front, mint fine 5 

22 GB QV ½d brown p/cardCP6 attractive printed front drawing of premises Gibbs embosser unused 0 

23 GB QV ½d blue green sto env ES28 with illustrated advert on rear Beetonette portable cooker. Fine used 30 

24 GB QV 1855 4d, 6d & 1sh embossed dies SPECIMEN o/print cutout from Notice to Postmasters 40 

25 GB QV 1892 embossed 1½d yell(9dot); 2d lake(5dot(; 2½d grey blue(5dot) cut squares o/print SPECIMEN 60 

26 GB 
QV 1881/95 1sh green (4.12.81), 10d blue & 6d undated cut squares from telegraph forms o/p 
SPECIMEN 40 

27 GB QV 10d blue cut out from telegraph form, used on piece rare 60 

28 GB QV 1897 Admiralty Enrolment forms - set of 6 colours cut square fine unused 120 

29 GB QV 1897 Admiralty Enrolment Forms - set of 6 colours cut square fine used 90 

30 GB QV WHSmith 1d pink undated wrapper with advert ring used to Germany 25 

31 GB QV WHSmith 12d blue (5.2.72) wrapper with advert ring fine unused 55 

32 GB QV WHSmith 3d carmine (22.2.86) wrapper with advert ring used to HMS Neptune with FB cancel 65 

33 GB 
EP5d QV 1d pink undated sinuous curl die 73ww pointed flap no seal 2 threads red above blue size F 
132x85 Mint 25 

34 GB EP6c QV 2d blue die 1 size F 132x87 3 threads at angle on back Mint but h/hr 30 

35 GB EP6da QV 2d light blue die 2 size F 132x87 2 threads parallel to flap on back Mint 20 

36 GB EP6db QV 2d light blue size F 132x87 2 threads parallel to flap on back Mint 12 

37 GB EP7a QV 1d pink undated sinous curl die 75w22w size 102x64 curved flap pink seal Mint (HRR) 10 

38 GB 
EP18 QV 1d pink dated 16.11.67 solid bunch envelope Used poor Ashbourne 28 duplex to South Wales 
with Carnarvon & Tanybwloh marks and contents 4 printed Address & reply to Rev Dallas 20 

39 GB 
EP31 QV 1d pink no date solid bunch size E 136x80 with Guildhall 8 pointed Penny postage jubilee 
cancel 19 MAY 1890 #12 cancel 10 

40 GB 
EP31 Qv 1d pink no date solid bunch size E 136x80 with South Kensington Penny postage cancel 2 Jy 
1890 10 

41 GB EP34 QV 2½d blue PO envelope on De La Rue Extra tough paper size D 140x77 with Specimen overprint 20 

42 GB EP35 QV 2½d blue PO envelope on De La Rue Extra tough paper size L 140x110 with Specimen overprint 20 

43 GB 
LP3 QV 1d pink undated silk threads lettersheet 227x186 white paper edges nibbled Used 4.5.46 oval 68 
to illegible town red Blandford 10 

44 GB 
LP4a QV 1d pink undated silk threads lettersheet 240x182 azure paper Used 20No1859 Oval 134 Bristol 
to Stamp Office Wootton under Edge 10 



45 GB 
LP4b QV 1d pink undated silk threads lettersheet 240x191 blue paper Used Jan 1850 Oval to Liverpool 
faint Holb…? Mark embossed shield Amiciti Sine Fraude with bird 15 

46 GB 
ES7(S) QV 1d pink dated 20.7.67 solid bunch STO lettersheet very pale grey 247x403 Used 1867 NS 
London Duplex 95 to Oswestry with 1d pale violet L16 Inland Revenue stamp as receipt for £1500 15 

47 GB 
ES7 (S) QV 1d pink dated 11.9.77 solid bunch STO lettersheet very pale grey 254x403 printed inside 
from Glyn, Mills, Currie & Co / Hampshire and North Wilts Banking Company Used to Warminster 1877 
PD London Duplex16 

10 

48 GB 
ES7 (S) QV 1d pink dated 21.7.77 solid bunch STO lettersheet, very pale grey 251x400 printed inside 
from Glyn, Mills, Currie & Co / Hampshire and North Wilts Banking Company Used to Warminster 1878 
FJ London Duplex 6 

10 

49 GB 
ES7 (S) QV 1d pink dated 21.7.77 solid bunch STO lettersheet pale grey 251x400 printed inside from 
Glyn, Mills, Currie & Co Used within London as receipt London FS duplex EC/67 double strike 10 

50 GB 
ES11 QV 1d pink no date solid bunch on STO 220x90 with illustrated J&P Coats Limited (chain in circle) 
Used Paisley CDS 1895 10 

51 GB 
ES18 QV ½d vermilion embossed STO envelope 140x78 printed to Messrs Whitfield King 7 Co (608), but 
with  label over address to Isodor Eschwege, Bad-Schwalbach, uprated ½d vermilion Used Birmingham 
CDS 1895 (has Ipswich arrival CDS on back so may be re-used 

10 

52 GB 
ES28 QV ½d blue-green STO envelope 145x91 printed in brown from W Williams & Son, with Lion & 
wreath design Used within London EC75 barred oval 15 

53 GB TCP1b QV 1/- green embossed telegraph card 25mm coat of arms dated 15.2.72 Mint/Unused 18 

54 GB CS1c QV ½d pink STO p/c green scroll with instructions Mint 20 

55 GB 
QV 1d pink env unused, pre-printed address in italics for A J Callaghan, City of Dublin Steam Packet Co, 
Dublin 4 

56 GB 
QV 1d pink sto envelope, unused, fancy printed address for Joseph Ball Oldham; minor stain and small 
tear to flap 8 

57 GB QV 1d pink used envelope; SP2 tongued flap with Parkins Gotto's Stationery on inside 5 

58 GB 
QV 1d pink env, SP1 paper, size B used with black Maltese Cross of Kidderminster & Kidderminster 
cancel to Wolverhampton 10 

59 GB 
QV 1d pink cut out (cut round oval) on env from Brighton to Dublin Sept 1846 - early use of cutout - bot 
of damage to rear flaps 10 

60 GB 
QV 1d pink used envelope, fine, black Maltese Cross Farnham and arched Farnham date stamp SP2 
paper size F 8 

61 GB 
QV 1d pink sto lettersheet Dividend Statement Taff Vale Railway, printing in blue, divi removed from 
bottom, used Cardiff 1876 10 

62 GB QV 1d pink size A envelopes EP15 fine mint 10 

63 GB QV 1d pink size A envelopes, EP15 fine used Derby 1861 cancel 20 

64 GB QV ½d brown p/card size F used PERFIN T V/R (Taff Vale railway) fine used Cardiff to Barry 10 

65 GB QV 1/- unused Telegraph card 8 

66 GB QV 1d red 1890 Jubilee p/card mint CP26 8 

67 GB 
QV 1d pink envelope, canc Sth Kensington Jubilee circular cancel with printed address but with boxed 
'Found in NW without Contents' rare 22 

68 GB QV 1d pink env mint On Her Majesty's Service 'The Supervisor… EO33 cple minor fox marks 15 

69 GB 
QV 1d pink SWINE FEVER env, very fine used, canc Birmingham Ap 1896 addressed to Stafford EO21 
(best one I've seen) 45 

70 GB 
QV ½d green stout p/card printed back for meeting of Urban Council of Hay, hand altered with 
manuscript Draft on front 6 

71 GB 
QV sto compound env, 2½d+2½d both 9 dots sent reg to Oxford, back flap missing, unusual internal 
usage ESC259 14 

72 GB QV 1d pink env size A pink seal, used 1857 EP7 4 

73 GB QV 1d pink env, unused, flap stuck, printed address for Messrs F & A Swanzy 3 

74 GB QV Advertising rings - cut to shape, Smith Elder & Co: 2d, 4d & 1/- all fine 28 

75 GB QV Advertising rings - William Lincoln 1d cut square mint; The Home News 3d cut square mint 20 

76 GB QV Advertising rings - WH Smith & Son, cut to shape all used: 3d dark rose; 3d rose; 4d & 6d (4) 25 

77 GB QV Advertising g ring - Samuel Alsop 1d used, poorly cut to shape but rare 8 

78 GB QV Essay p/card - Inland Revenue certifying stamp ' rough sketch' mint 22 

79 GB 
QV 1d pink unused env, red address printing Red Lion Houser Advertising Department, (nice looker but 
2 small sticky labels on rear) 10 

80 GB QV SPECIMEN red overprint on 2d blue envelope, ME paper, just a little grubby, rare 65 

81 GB QV sto fine mint envs: 3d and 4d on thin translucent paper 8 

82 GB QV sto 6d mint ewnv, pale yellow paper, partial dry printing of 6d dated 8 



83 GB QV sto 1½d yellow 9 dot mint env, emb crest on rear for Stanfield Williams 8 

84 GB QV 3d sto cut square o/printed SPECIMEN dated 21-6-59 together with 3d cut square 9 dot used 15 

85 GB QV Advertising rings - cut to shaper WH Smith 1½d brown & 3d rose, both used 12 12 

86 GB 
QV 4d 9 dot sto foolscap env, uprated 3 x 6d QV stamps & ½d KE7 good used with printed address for 
New York 25 

87 GB QV sto 1/- dated die env on pale pink paper mint 8 

88 GB 
QV sto compound env used ½d + 3d 5 doted uprated 1d lilac used to Bombay with Sea Post Office canc 
el on rear ESC190 20 

89 GB QV sto compound env fine mint ½d + 3d 5 dot white paper 12 

90 GB QV sto compound env 1½d brown + 1/- on blue paper mint 10 

91 GB QV sto compound env 2d blue + 1/- on pale pink paper mint 10 

92 GB QV sto compound env 3d + 2d pale blue, dated dies pale blue paper fine mint 10 

93 GB 
QV 1d pink sto used env with fine advert for Anglo-Swiss Condensed Milk on front with picture of lady 
with pails 20 

94 GB QV 1d pink mint lettersheet o/p SPECIMEN in red, been folded 8 

95 GB QV Advertising ring: Smith elder 1d pink cut square fine mint stamp 3 rare 20 

96 GB QV STO compound env 1½d yellow + 6d dated dies fine mint, RHIWLAS pheasant on rear 14 

97 GB QV 2d blue env 1842 EP6da unused 18 

98 GB 
QV 2d blue env, Mulready paper EP6a used 1843 from Dublin to Cork with Maltese cross cancel. Poor 
condition but very rare 100 

99 GB QV 1d pink env SP1 paper, EP4a o/printed SPECIMEN in red, slightly smaller than size B 30 

100 GB 
QV Advertising envelope unused with excellent range of printed adverts by Half-Penny Letter Post Co. 
cple minor tear to flap joins other wise fine & rare 295 

101 GB 
Certificate for an Attorney 1845 by Office for Stamps & Taxes, Somerset House authorising solicitor 
"resident in the country beyond the limits of the Two-Penny Post". Embossed colourless fiscal for £8 on 
grey paper 

12 

102 GB as above lot but on pale blue paper and dated 1847 12 

103 GB 
QV Parkins & Gotto 1d pink with advert collar & pricing on inner flap. Unused little grubby & 2 marks on 
rear from old stickers 22 

104 GB QV 1d pink lettersheet white Dickenson thread paper, fine Cheltenham in blue on rear used 1844 8 

105 GB QV Telegraph card without imprint 8 

106 GB QV 1d lettercard, overprinted SPECIMEN, LCP1a, fine looking altho edges stuck 12 

107 GB QV 1d pink lettersheet pale grey paper, feint Bishopsgate Market in red, used 1848 8 

108 GB 
QV 1d pink lettersheet, pre-printed internally receipt with 1d fiscal adhesive inside, straight line DUKE 
St TH cancel used 1857.paper is grey blue, fine unusual example 38 

109 GB 
The Art Union Journal embossed page from 1848 complete in better than normal condition with only a 
couple of light marks and unusually still attached to a couple of pages from the magazine 100 

110 GB 
QV WH Smith sto mint wrappers: 4 separate values; 2d 9dot; 2½d 5dot; 3d5dot & 4d 9dot. The 
wrappers measure 310x190mm and have only been lightly folded once across the middle. Attractive & 
unusual small lot from original collection 

35 

111 GB 
QV ½d brown wrapper to St Petersburg with circular Russian purple cachet & Petersburg possible tpo 
cancel 5 

112 GB QV 1¼d p/c used to Italy with imprint PERFIN 'H R & Co' 8 

113 GB Hertford College small size envelope, fine mint, no wmk, diagonal laid paper 10 

114 GB QV 2d sto env uprated ½d stamp, printed Alfred Smith picture in green used to Switzerland 12 

115 GB QV 6d Telegraph form ,fine mint, TP16bb with selvedge 10 

116 GB QV½d mint wrappers WS7 & WS8 7 

117 GB QV STO wrapper stamp EW1mint with S Bewdly & Co Dublin crest on flap, rare Cat £250 50 

118 GB QV ½d brown fine mint wrapper heading "Australian Irrigation Colonies" 5 

119 GB QV Furness 1890 Jubilee caricature env & card: edge ageing to env 4 

120 GB 
QV 1d Jubilee env; used uprated 2½d stamp cancv 5/7/91 sent registered, name blacked out, some 
toning 5 

121 GB QEII 1/9d reg env RP28G with stamp omitted unused 50 

122 GB QEII 1/6d Forces reg env, RPF11 unused fine 30 

123 GB QEII 8½d reg env o/printed TANGIER unused & fine 60 



124 GB KE7 1½d yellow emb die cut square o/p SPECIMEN fine 25 

125 GB 
ES31 KE7 red STO envelope 147x90 printed from John Oakey & Sons with illustration of Wellington 
(knife polish trademark) Used 25 

126 GB 
ES31 KE7 1 red STO envelope 147x90 from John Oakey & Sons Ltd Ill on front  picture of Wellington in 
laurel leaf arms (for knife Polish) Used uprated 3x1de to Zurich 15 

127 GB 
ES40 KE7 ½d pale green STO envelope 158x95 from The Midland Educational Co Ltd Illustrated with 
blue circular design on flap Used 5 

128 GB 
CS26 KE7 ½d yellow green STO p/c size f 140x87 arms 14 no stop from Maple & Company, arms on back 
Used 20 

129 GB 
CS30 KE7 ½d yellow green STO reply card size f 140x89 arms 16 with stop, printed black & red from & 
to Messrs Zog, with illustrations of tin of cleaner both sides Mint 65 

130 GB RP24H KE7 reg env size H Pointed foot to R in oval White paper Mint 13 

131 GB 
RP24H2 KE7 reg env size H2 Pointed foot to R in oval Buff paper.  Instructions 29mm from Oval (exists 
26) mint 13 

132 GB RP24K KE7 reg env size K Blunt foot to R in oval Buff paper Mint 25 

133 GB RP24K KE7 reg env size K Pointed foot to R in oval White paper Mint 25 

134 GB RP25H KE7 reg env size H Inland registration on back Buff paper Code DA Mint 20 

135 GB RP26H2 KE7 reg env size H2 Registration on back Code BE Mint 13 

136 GB RP26K KE7 reg env size K Registration on back Code HC Mint 50 

137 GB 
ES40(S) KE7 ½d pale yellow green embossed Proxy Lettersheet 261x202 for Army & Navy Co-operative 
Society Limited 1906 with orange 1d revenue on back Unused 30 

138 GB KE7 STO compound env 2½d+2½d mint ES650 12 

139 GB KE7 STO compound env ½d + 4d mint flap stuck, plain white env ESC622 10 

140 GB KE7 STO compound Baader env 4d+6d used 15 

141 GB 
KE7 STO compound env 2d + 2½d used to Berne registered with blue crayon lines, back flap missing but 
otherwise fine ESC641 15 

142 GB KE7 sto compound ½d+4d mining env used 4 

143 GB 
KE7 STO compound env ½d + 3d uprated ½d stamp, sent registered to Transvaal, minor creasing, crayon 
lines, REGISTERED 2D in purple ESC621 with fine TRANSVAAL TPO cancel on rear 22 

144 GB 
KE7 STO compound env 1½d reddish lilac + 3d brown on printed registered env; ESC687 fine used to 
Frankfurt 20 

145 GB KE7 ½d sto news wrapper, printed Harris Calne & Crest, wrapper has pointed flap used 6 

146 GB KGV sto compound wrapper ½d+1d The Standard used to Switzerland WS17 6 

147 GB KE7 ADMIRATLY OFFICIAL o/print on ½d p/card CO6 unused but tone spotting down one side 18 

148 GB KE7 1d size H env on mottled paper fine 8 

149 GB KE7 ½d yellow green wrapper uprated KGV 1d fine used to Sudan 8 

150 GB KER7 6d sto Baader env used uprated 1d & ½d stamps 15 

151 GB KER7 1d mint wrapper WP23 Cat v£60 18 

152 GB 
KER7 reg env3d size K RP25 white paper, uprated ½d,2½d & 6d stamps. Used to Germany wax seals on 
front removed 20 

153 GB KE7 ½d+½d reply card complete with used outer part, CP50 6 

154 GB KE7 sto 3d envelope uprated 1d & ½d stamps used to Berne 8 

155 GB KE7 Full sheet of 48 1d dies (24 tete beche to 24), fine rare to find full sheets complete 110 

156 GB KGV 1922 1d envelope, EP64 very fine 30 

157 GB EP59 KG5 ½d green PO envelope buff size M 218x136 left Mint 10 

158 GB 
EP59 KG5 ½d green PO envelope buff size M 218x136 tongue left Used to Holland 1915 with Alfred 
Smith & Son h/s top left 10 

159 GB EP59 KG5 ½d green PO envelope buff size M 218x136 flap left Mint 10 

160 GB EP62 KG5 2 orange PO envelope size E 135x79 Mint (Hrr) 35 

161 GB EP66 KG5 1½d brown British Empire Exhibition 1924 PO envelope with packet band 11 @ 1/6 Mint 10 

162 GB 
EP66 KG5 1½d brown British Empire Exhibition 1924 PO envelope Used uprated 1924 1d Empire 
Exhibition to Germany London FS wavy 15 

163 GB 
ES42 KG5 ½d green STO window envelope 142x87 from John Oakey & Sons Ltd Ill on front with picture 
of Wellington in laurel leaf arms (for knife Polish) Used 10 

164 GB 
ES42 KG5 ½d green STO window envelope 158x94 from Samuel Farmer & Co, Hosiery Manufacturers, 
Leicester, Illustrated on front with oval ribbon.  Used uprated 2x1d 10 

165 GB 
ESC743 KG5 ½d green + 4d deep green envelope buff 178x125 printed Registered with blue lines from 
Canadian Bank of Commerce Used 18 



166 GB CP65 KG5 ½d 3/4 face die II + ½d 3/4 face die II, Wide R + Wide R Reply card Mint 16 

167 GB CS61 KG3 ½d green sideface Printed Matter STO proxy p/c size f 141x88 printed in green to Harrods 
(Buenos Aires) Ltd with orange 1d revenue on back for 1924 No1 Meeting Mint 

15 

168 GB FCP1 KG5 Field Service P/C 1d red with black letters on grey card Mint 10 

169 GB FCP3 KG5 Field Service P/C 1d red with red letters on buff card Mint but fading to card 10 

170 GB RP27H KG5 3d brown with white w reg env size H Code HE Used Tavistock to London no uprate 15 

171 GB RP27H KG5 3d brown with small white W reg env size H code EE Mint 18 

172 GB RP27H KG5 3d brown with small white W reg env size H code HE Mint 18 

173 GB RP27H2 KG5 3d brown with small white W reg env size H2 code DE Mint 20 

174 GB RP27K KG5 3d brown with small white W reg env size K code EE Mint folded 35 

175 GB RP28H KG5 3d brown without W reg env size H code EF Mint 10 

176 GB RP28H2 KG5 3d brown without W reg env size H2 code GF Mint 15 

177 GB RP29H KG5 3½d blue reg env size H code FM Mint 15 

178 GB RP30H KG5 4d grey-green reg env size H code DO Mint 20 

179 GB RP30H KG5 4d grey-green reg env size H code EO Mint Used S Kensington to New York no uprate 13 

180 GB RP30H KG5 4d grey-green reg env size H Used London EC to Switzerland uprated 1+2.5+9 (black) 13 

181 GB RP30K KG5 grey-green reg env size K code DO Mint folded 25 

182 GB RP31(G) a KG5 2 black + 2 orange reg env size G rounded corners Code BN or EN Mint 15 

183 GB RP31(G) b KG5 2 black + 2 orange reg env size G pointed corners code BN Mint 10 

184 GB RP31(G) a KG5 2 black + 2 orange reg env size G rounded flap Used Glasgow to London no uprate 10 

185 GB RP32(F) KG5 3d brown + 1d red reg env size F Used Camberwell to Lewisham no uprate 10 

186 GB RP32F KG5 3d brown + 1d red reg env size F code CN Used Liverpool to Rosberg Germany uprated ½d 10 

187 GB RP32G KG5 3d brown + 1d red reg env size G Used from Chevening Sevenoaks via Chipstead to Martin's 
Bank London uprated to ½d KG5 

13 

188 GB RP32G KG5 3d brown + 1d red reg env size G code EM Used Portsmouth to (Judd) Bungay 13 

189 GB RP32G KG5 3d brown + 1d red reg env size G Used Paddington to (Copenhagen?) Denmark uprated ½d 
National Provincial & Union Bank sealing wax 

13 

190 GB RP34F KG5 5d orange reg env size F code MP Mint 6 

191 GB RP34H KG5 5d orange reg env size H code EP Mint 20 

192 GB RP34H KG5 5d orange reg env size H small rounded corners Used Camberwell to Oswald Marsh 26 The 
Avenue no uprate 

15 

193 GB RP34K KG5 5d orange reg env size K large radius corners code EP Mint 30 

194 GB RP34K KG5 5d orange reg env size K large rounded corners Used London EC to Canterbury no uprate 40 

195 GB RP35(G) b KG5 2d black + 3d violet reg env size G pointed flap code DN Mint 40 

196 GB RP37(G) KG5 4d grey-green + 1d red reg env size G pointed flap- code DP Mint 30 

197 GB RP37(G) 4d grey-green + 1d red reg env size G code EP used Southport to Bridgenorth no uprate 50 

198 GB RP37(G) 4d grey-green + 1d red reg env size G code EP Used Bradford to Harrogate uprated 1½d 50 

199 GB RP38H KG5 4½d puce reg env size H no size letter code CQ Mint 20 

200 GB RP38K KG5 4½d puce (faded to pinkish) reg env size KF no size letter code MP Mint 25 

201 GB RP39H KG5 4½d puce reg env with size letter H Foreign & Colonial Used uprated 1½d London to 
Amsterdam 

10 

202 GB RP39H 4½d puce reg env size H code JS with size letter & The Address must …. Foreign & Colonial Used 
Paddington to Hanover uprated 5 with red Insured Value Declared £13/10 

25 

203 GB RP29H2 KG5 4½d puce reg env with size letter H2 no code letter For & Colonial Mint 15 

204 GB RP39K 4½d puce reg env size K no code with size letter & The Address must …. Foreign & Colonial Used 
Bedford to Oswald Marsh 26 The Avenue no uprate 

15 

205 GB RP41H2 KG5 4½d puce reg env with size letter H2 Imperial & Foreign Mint 25 

206 GB RP42K KG5 4½d puce reg env with size letter K Imperial & Foreign Mint folded 30 

207 GB RP43F KG5 4½d puce reg env with size letter F Imperial & Foreign Duplex blue manila lining Mint 75 

208 GB RP45H2 KG5 4½d puce reg env with size letter H2 to a place abroad, with space for Sender's address 
Mint 

25 



209 GB RS3 KG6 5½d brown STO reg env 150x103 no blue lines Mint 70 

210 GB 
RS3 KG6 5½d brown STO reg env 150x103 no blue lines Used reg London to USA 1942 no uprate Oswald 
Marsh London SE19 on flap BPA cachet front Wyman St Oval 80 

211 GB 
RSP9 QE2 1/3d grey registered + KG6 189D green STO reg env 151x89 8 Sedley Taylor Rod Cambridge 
Mint 15 

212 GB LCP7 KG5 1d red sideface lettercard perf 86x56 Mint 22 

213 GB LCP7 KG5 1d red sideface lettercard uprated ½d Used 23.6.18 20 

214 GB KGV 3d STO env used uprated KGVI1d typed address ES47 10 

215 GB KGV sto 2½d blue window env used uprated KE8 1½d stampES46a 6 

216 GB KGV 2d orange sto env used uprated KGV 1d to Switzerland 5 

217 GB KGV 1d sto Tea Planters env, unused, small stain on front 4 

218 GB KGV ½d sto lettersheet, printed inside with statement of exports, sent to Switzerland fine used 6 

219 GB KGV ½d sto env mint manila env, Church Directory & Almanack printed address 5 

220 GB KGV 1d sto wrapper Journal of Commerce, used uprated 1d stamp to Hamburg WS23 4 

221 GB KGV 2½d dark blue sto Tea Planters env used printed address to Germany 5 

222 GB KGV Registered env; 3d+1d RP32b Size G used, plain registered slip written Ilford 13 

223 GB KGV 2d Forces reg env, mint, RPF1 RFA9a flap 7 4 

224 GB KGV 2d Forces reg env, used to England oval censor cancel, G2 flap 6 RF9a 5 

225 GB KGV ½d sto env used with fine oval Slazengers Limited oval crest on rear flap 4 

226 GB 
KGV 1d CP74 stout white p/card black printed address ABDULLA & CO LTD, London mint back is order 
form for Turkish Coronet 6 

227 GB 

KGV 1d p/card CP73 used with Sth Kensington cds for 1 Oct 1930 - back has written message “Sixty 
years ago today the Post card was first introduced and police had to regulate the crowd that gathered 
at St Martin's-Le-Grand to obtain specimens of the new medium of correspondence" !! written by J E 
Ritelius? - different 

10 

228 GB KGV 5d reg env size H RP34b type 8 flap. Good used, unpriced in H&B 15 

229 GB KGV 2d envelope, size E, EP62 fine mint Cat £75 35 

230 GB KGV 1d envelope, size E EP64, fine mint Cat £75 35 

231 GB KGV 1½d BEE p/card unused 5 

232 GB KGV 1½d BEE envelopes for 1924 & 1925 mint flaps not stuck, tiny fox mark on each 7 

233 GB KGV 2½d dark blue sto lettersheet, been folded, mint ES46b 5 

234 GB KLGV 2d + 2d compound reg env, size G RP31b good used 8 

235 GB KGV 1d red embossed 4 dies on piece thick white paper 90x110mm very fine 20 

236 GB 
KGV ½d green embossed 4 dies on piece thick white paper 90x103mm, 1 v light small stain Mark top 
right, doesn’t affect 20 

237 GB 
KGV 1½d preprinted prepaid Bank of England envelope, fine condition together with official letter from 
Chancellor of Exchequer regarding war loans 17 

238 GB KGV 4½d reg env size H23 RP45 fine mint 20 

239 GB KGV 1½d sto ALBINO envelope, very fine mint, Commercial Gas Co logo on flap 38 

240 GB 
KGV sto 2d envelope used with reduction triangle ES57 used 24.10.22 uprated 1½d stamp to Munich 
rare 40 

241 GB KGV 1d+1d reply card mint, CP63 size F pale buff card CP63 6 

242 GB KGV 1d+1d reply card complete mint, thin cream card CP94 15 

243 GB KGV ½d+½d reply card complete mint Die 1 & Die 1 CP65 fine 14 

244 GB KGV 1d + 1d compound postcard, PO card with added 1d sto die, fine mint rare 50 

245 GB 
KGV ½d sto Printed Matter card, embossed 1d revenue on rear, Harrods Buenos Aires Ltd in green, 
1921 9 

246 GB KGV 1½d fine mint p/card CP89 6 

247 GB KGV 1½+1½d reply card complete, fine mint CP93 12 

248 GB 1911 Formula Reply Post Card by Stevenson.no imprint but printed both sides so card be reused, rare 18 

249 GB KGV 2d + 2½d sto envelope uprated 1½d stamp, sent registered to Switzerland ESC768 fine 18 
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250 GB KGV 1d+1d Tete Beche cutout used on env addressed to E Weston 10 

251 GB KGV 1d + ½d very fine mint sto envelope, ESC746 15 

252 GB KGV 4d+1d compound reg env unused, flap not stuck size F RP37 Cat £60 18 

253 GB KGV 2d sto wrapper on white with 2 x 2d imprints set opposite each other unused folded 8 

254 GB KGV CP60 ½d+½d reply cards mint: one with full stop after Reply, one without 8 

255 GB KGV 1d reply half fine used from N'foundland CP95 5 

256 GB KGV 1½d reply half used from Sweden, printed table/message on rear CP93 5 

257 GB KGV 1½d reply half fine used from Hungary CP93 5 

258 GB KGV 1½d reply half used from Russia, full message on rear CP80 5 

259 GB KGV ½d; 1d; 1½d & 2d unfolded envelopes, fine except very minor tone edging to 2 12 

260 GB KGV 9d Telegram form, unused, J T & S Ltd, size B no selvedge 20 

261 GB KGV ½d pale green window env used with fine blue Olympic Corn Dots advert running down side 15 

262 GB KGV ½d mint wrappers WP29 & 31 6 

263 GB KGV 1d mint wrappers WP30/32 8 

264 GB KGV ½d mint wrapper on white WP33 (2 corners cut) 5 

265 GB KGV ½d wrapper uprated ½d stamp used WS33 5 

266 GB 
KGV ½d sto wrapper, used, WS13b with colourless emb seal on rear flap London & South Western 
Railway 6 

267 GB KGV 2d orange, 3 l/press dies set tete beche on thin white paper 133x153mm 25 

268 GB KGV ½d green tete beche pair mint on white thin paper 232x90mm 20 

269 GB KGV 1d red tete beche pair mint on white thin paper 232x90mm 20 

270 GB KGV 2d orange tete beche pair mint on white thin paper 232x90mm 20 

270a GB KGV 1d sto envelope ALBINO printing fine and rare 25 

271 GB KGV 1½d sto WH Smith wrapper used to Cornwall WS!5 5 

272 GB 
KGVI sto sheets with 2 tete beche impressions of ½d orange & 1d blue letterpress dies on separate 
cream paper fine 30 

273 GB KGVI sto sheets with 2 tete beche impressions of ½d orange & 1d blue on green paper fine 30 

274 GB KGVI sto sheet with 2 adjacent tete beche impressions of 1½d green letterpress die on cream paper fine 20 

275 GB 
ES60 KG6 ½d green STO envelope cream window 143x114 Printed in brown from Adkin & Co, Branch of 
Imperial Tobacco and illustrated Nut brown & brown text on back Used slogan 1940 Grow more food/
Dig for Victory 

25 

276 GB ES61 (L) KG6 1d red gummed label 140x89 Mint 15 

277 GB 
ES61 KG6 1d red STO Printed Paper Rate - Statement envelope white window 136x102 printed from the 
Imperial Tobacco Company with Blue and blue St Julien Tobacco panel on back Used 1941 25 

278 GB 
ES61 KG6 1d red STO buff window envelope 153x89 from Ind Coope & Allsopp (in red on back) Used 
from Plymouth 1948 3 

279 GB 
ES61 KG6 1d red STO envelope 152x90 from Redline Super The Top Gear Spirit (Illustrated petrol pump 
in red, blue and black on front) Used 5 

280 GB 
ES61 KG6 1d red STO window envelope 150x90 from Esso in red and blue re-used with war Economy 
label and 1d KG6 pale red 1942 5 

281 GB 
ES61 KG6 1d red window envelope 151x90 from Medical Officer of Health Edinburgh embossed on flap 
Re-Used pale red 1d 1944 3 

282 GB 
ES62 KG6 1½d brown STO envelope 152x92 from Early Warm Witney Blankets Illustrated logo on front 
Used uprated 1d SG480 re-addressed twice 5 

283 GB 
ES62 KG6 1½d brown STO window envelope 157x85 from J Lyons & Co Illustrated red logo (oval of 2 
Lions & globe) on front Used (missing part flap) 3 

284 GB 
ES63(L) KG6 2d orange STO label 140x90 Used uprated ½d KG6 1941 with printed address label Mrs Jhn 
E Moss 50 

285 GB ES63 KG6 2d orange gummed label 140x89 with offset Mint 30 

286 GB 
ES64 KG6 2½d blue STO envelope 157x85 from J Lyons & Co Illustrated brown logo (oval of 2 Lions & 
globe no background ) on front Used 3 

287 GB 
ES64 KG6 2½d blue STO envelope 152x92 from John Oakey & Sons Ltd Illustrated on front with picture 
of Wellington in laurel leaf arms (for knife Polish) Used airmail uprated 1/- + ½d to Australia typed 1944 20 

288 GB 
ES64 KG6 2½d blue STO envelope 151x92 from Four Square Quality Tobacco Ill on front with picture of 
Four square man Used uprated ½d to Palestine 1943 typed 15 

289 GB 
ES60 KG6 ½d green STO envelope 152x90 cream window Printed and illustrated in blue from Cerebos 
salt Used uprated 0.½d 1940 15 

290 GB ES72 KG6 4d blue STO envelope white 145x90 Used typed address to Cologne 12 



291 GB ES72 KG6 4d blue STO WHSmith & Son Ltd, newspaper wrapper piece 310x105 Used 13 

292 GB ES73 KG6 6d purple STO envelope white 145x90 used  address to Amsterdam 1959 10 

293 GB ES73 KG6 6d purple STO envelope white 145x90 used typed address to Paris 1961 10 

294 GB ES74 KG6 9d green STO envelope cream 292x202 from Barclay's bank Used, folded adama address 15 

295 GB ESC802 KG6 1d red + ½d green cream 147x115 Used to Sweden 18 

296 GB ESC803 KG6 1d red + ½d orange buff window 152x90 Printed from Rawlplug Company Used 2 cancels 15 

297 GB ESC830 KG6 2d brown + 1 blue cream 149x99 Used Canterbury to Dorset 10 

298 GB ESCP 868 1½d green + QE2 3 violet cream 1658x107 Mint 10 

299 GB CS129 KG6 2 brown STO p/c with garter arms size g 149x105 from Hearts of Oak Benefit Society in black 
£62M Mint 

10 

300 GB LCP14b KG6 1½d brown +1d red lettercard gum back Mint 20 

301 GB LCP14b KG6 1½d brown + 1d red lettercard Used 1940 Front no selvedge 8 

302 GB LCP15a KG6 2½d lettercard with 1½d on back gum front Unused 10 

303 GB LCP15a KG6 2½d blue lettercard with 1½d on back Used 1940 Wallasey typed address 40 

304 GB KGVI 2d red brown mint p/card cream card 3 

305 GB KGVI p/cards CP96 & CP99 mint pair 3 

306 GB KGVI 5½d size K registered env, used from Dunstable RP59 10 

307 GB KGVI 6½d reg env size F RP68 used uprated 1d 3 

308 GB KGVI 5½d reg env size F RP66used Arlesey 4 

309 GB KGVI 5½d reg env size G uprated 2d paying 5d fee, used Crowborough 4 

310 GB KGVI 8½d reg env size H RP71 uprated QEII 7½d with brown PO EXPRESS label 5 

311 GB KGVI 5½d reg env size H RP673 uprated 6d paying 9d fee in crayon used 5 

312 GB KGVI 5½d reg env size H RP63 used Stotfield fine used 4 

313 GB KGVI 5½d reg env uprated 3x1d, size F RP66 with PO Label added saying posted ordinary but 
compulsory registered 

7 

314 GB KGVI 5½d reg env size F RP62 used Oxford scarce 10 

315 GB KGVI 5½d reg env, size F RP52 good used 10 

316 GB KGVI 5½d reg env size F RP61 Thomas De La Rue, fine used except reg label part torn, scarce 14 

317 GB KGVI 5½d reg env size F RP64 fine used blue paper lining 20 

318 GB KGVI 5½d reg env size F RP65 Thomas De La Rue, unpriced in H&B fine used 25 

319 GB KGVI 2½d sto window env with ESSO logo top left unused 3 

320 GB KGVI sto compound env 1½d+1½d green fine mint ESCP823 5 

321 GB KGVI triple sto compound env 1½d+2d+2d fine mint ESCP850 15 

322 GB KGVI 5½d reg env size G RP64 with blue paper lining good used 16 

323 GB KGVI sto compound env fine mint 2d + 1d blue ESC830 5 

324 GB KGVI 5½d reg enc size K RP59 used with 1d stamp av used 8 

325 GB KGVI STO Reg Envelope 5½d used to USA London label, very fine used 10mm tear in top RS3, rare Cat 
£100 

35 

326 GB KGVI Castrol window envs, used, set of 3 1d, 1½d & 2½d 8 

327 GB KGVI 1½d green l/press Daily telegraph wrapper fine used 5 

328 GB KGVI 1½d+1½d brown reply card complete, fine mint, CP98 Cat £150 50 

329 GB KGVI 1½d green + ½d orange compound sto p/card Printed Paper Rate, Eagle Star Ins CS136 20 

330 GB KGVI 2d+2d reply card complete mint, CP101a cream card Cat £75 20 

331 GB KGVI 1½d brown lettercard fine mint LCP13a 8 

332 GB KGVI 5½d reg env size G P & A Cop Ltd imprint, fine used RP60 Cat £100 28 

333 GB KGVI 5½d reg env size H M Cook & Son, very rare, used but with torn flap repaired RP56 Cat 3150 40 

334 GB KGVI 5½d reg env size H B.E,& W; rare print, RP58 used, uprated 1d stamp, reg label partly removed Cat 
£100 

30 



335 GB KGVI 5½d reg env size F Thomas De La Rue under flap, fine used, RP65 unpriced in H&B 45 

336 GB KGVI Forces 3d reg env fine used to S Africa RPF3a 8 

337 GB KGVI 1d p/c CP90 thin card with fine price band '11 Thin Postcards for 1s' 10 

338 GB KGVI 1½d p/card CP89 fine used canc British Post Office Tangier to Germany, message on rear 12 

339 GB KGV 1½d p/card CP77 fine mint with Price Band '10 Thin Postcards 1/4' 10 

340 GB KGVI 3 sets of ½d tete beche with ½d printed along the centre of green sheet (450x30mm) fine & rare 75 

341 GB KGVI 1/- Postal Order, canc Launceston 1948, fine name written in, no counter foil 14 

342 GB KGVI/QEII 1½d+3d Compound envelopes, fine mint x 2 ESC868 8 

343 GB KGVI/QEII 2d+2½d compound envelopes, foolscap size, 1 used, 1 mint, Downing CollegeESC870 10 

344 GB KGVI CP105 reply half used from Mt Kosciusko, Australia to USA with tax mark, unusual 7 

345 GB 
ES78 QE2 brown Tudor rose STO window envelope 152x89 from Locomotors Ltd Illustrated on front 
signpost to Locomotors Used 5 

346 GB 
ES79 QE2 2½d carmine Tudor rose STO window envelope 184x105 from Castrol with green logo on 
front Used 3 

347 GB WSP77 QE2 2 brown + 5 deep brown STO newspaper wrapper 255x380 buff with PULL Mint 10 

348 GB LCSP9 QE2 5d indigo embossed STO lettercard Mint 8 

349 GB LCSP10 QE2 2½d pink embossed STO lettercard Mint 11 

350 GB LCSPqq QE2 3p blue STO lettercard Mint 11 

351 GB LCSP12 QE2 3½d grey-green STO lettercard Mint 11 

352 GB 
50 packet bands for EP87-100, 101, 103, 105, 106, 107, 109, 110, 111, 113-117, 119, 120, LCP25-8m 30-
1 APS48m 57m 61-64m 69, 71-2 40 

353 GB 4x7p "labels" 137x80 made from EP121/2 25th Anniversary of Coronation Mint 8 

354 GB 
4x7p "labels" 137x80 made from EP121/2 25th Anniversary of Coronation as above but printed 
Specimen Mint 10 

355 GB 
APS20a, b, c, d, QE2 6½d Air Letters with black, blue, green, & red prints for 31st World Housing 
Congress Liverpool 1972 Mint (4) 8 

356 GB QEII 2½p mint lettercard o/printed SCHJOOL SPECIMEN 4 

357 GB KGVI 2d orange p/cards: 1 mint dark orange & 1 used buff card 4 

358 GB QEII 23p registered env mint with price band 10 for £2.50 5 

359 GB QEII 4d+4d scarlet p/card CP117 with price band 10 for 8s2d 5 

360 GB QEII 3d Tudor Rose env, canc House of Commons with crest on flap 3 

361 GB 
QEII LETTER CARD label for 20 Parcels on 100, Value £48-6-8d, attached to brown paper, top left corner 
missing, unusual 5 

362 GB QEII reg env 17½p uprated 2x10p stamps, used with green PO Special Delivery label 5 

363 GB 
QEII 1/6d reg env, uprated various stamps, canc Mobile Post Office 1965 (Newark & Notts Agri Show) 
fine used 10 

364 GB QEII House of Commons used post paid envs; NVI E3b used 4 

365 GB QEII House of Commons used 2nd class post paid envs NVI E8 in black (2) 3 

366 GB QEII Postnote Womans Realm freebie I in original wrapper 1 

367 GB QEII 2½d+2½d Tudor Rose compound WH Smith wrapper used 4 

368 GB QEII 1/9d STO registered env, fine mint foolscap RSP12 8 

369 GB QEII 8½d STO registered env, RS7 with added 6d franking slip very finer used NOT RECORDED in H&B 40 

370 GB QEII reg env 2/1d size K RP86 good used 5 

371 GB QEII OHMS Post paid 1 NVI E3b 1991 Census env, used rare & without ' between y & s of Majesty EO71 12 

372 GB 
QEII plastic Registered & Signed For International env, RP126 Worldwide plus £1 stamp used to USA, 
unpriced in H&B 10 

373 GB QEII/KGVI mixed reign sto registered env mint, 1/3d Tudor Rose reg die & 6d KGVI 10 

374 GB QEII triple die sto lettercard 3p+½p+2p mint 8 

375 GB 
QEII P O Notice, 1285x120mm statin g in red" These envelopes must on no account be exhibited or sold 
or used for any purpose before authorised date of Issue viz: Monday 11th June 1956" lovely little piece 
of ephemera 

10 

376 GB QEII 2d NBTS outer half card fine used CS147 7 

377 GB QEII Reply Coupon 6p canc Woolston fine 2 

378 GB QEII/KGVI 2d+½d orange, 2 used compound envs, 1 uprated ESC971 5 



379 GB QEII/KGVI 2½d+½d orange compound envs, 2 used ESC 09784 5 

380 GB QEII sto wrapper, 1d+2½d fine used to Sydney WS65 8 

381 GB QEII sto wrappers; 1½d green & 2½d WS50 & WS52 used to Australia 5 

382 GB QEII Stamford Mercury wrappers: 2½p+3p - 2 precancelled & ½p+5p used WS142 & WS133 8 

383 GB 
QEII p/card 2½d return half used from Germany interestingly with ½d wilding stamp coil leader 
wrapped round card canc Fordheim Bahnhof 

5 

384 GB QEII p/card 2½d return half used with fine Thursday Island Queensland cancel; no message 5 

385 GB QEII 3d Tudor Rose pale blue envs fine mint preaddressed Littlewood Pools NR 

386 GB QEII sto NBTS card, used outer half uprated ½d stamp CS176B 8 

387 GB QEII sto advert labels - 8½p Concorde, 8½p Coronation; 7p Europa 78 mint 4 

388 GB 
QEII rare Self Adhesive octagonal imprints on individual backing paper, mint 9 values 
½p,1p,1½p,2p,2½p,3p,3½p,4p,5p 

18 

389 GB QEII rare self adhesive pair 2½p+½p mint on backing paper 4 

390 GB QEII sto advert labels; 3p+½p Europa; 3p+½p Stamp Day; 9p Europa 78 3 

391 GB QEII 2d p/cards CP107 reply halfs used from Australia (2) 5 

392 GB QEII School Specimen 3d env; 2½d env uprated; 2d env & 3p lettercard (4) 10 

393 GB QEII sto env 3d+1d Tudor rose used ESC895 3 

394 GB QEII/KGVI larger size compound Tea Planters env, ESC978, been folded unused 8 

395 GB QEII Postnotes unopened Pack of 5; PNP1 2 

396 GB QEII 2½d uncut part sheet of 4, fine mint with Arms 15 

396a GB QEII 4d uncut part sheet of 4, fine mint with Arms scarce 15 

397 GB QEWII LCP20 3d f/u lettercard, edges removed 5 

398 GB QEII LCP20 3d f/u lettercard, edges in tack 5 

399 GB QEII LCP21 mint lettercards x2 3 

400 GB QEII LCP20 3d fine mint lettercard 5 

401 GB QEII LCP 23 3d fine mint lettercards x2 2 

402 GB QEII CP115 p/cards x9 with 3s10d price band 2 

403 GB QEII CP109 p/cards 4 mint/10 used NR 

404 GB QEII CP108 p/cards 2 mint/1 used 4 

405 GB QEII CP107b 2d reply half used from TONGA to London, no message 4 

406 GB QEII CP107b complete both halves used in UK NR 

407 GB QEII CP106 2d p/cards used first day 6.4.55 3 copies 4 

408 GB QEII CP106 b 3 cards mint with 2s price band NR 

409 GB QEII CP``6 4d+4d reply cards mint x 6 with 8s2d price band NR 

410 GB QEII CP109 2½d p/cards x9 with 2s8d price band 3 

411 GB QEII LCP38 5½p l/card x2 with 62½p price band NR 

412 GB QEII ES80 3d env canc 21.3.60 1st day of issue NR 

413 GB QEII ES79 x4 envs, canc 29.11.54 First day cancels 3 

414 GB QEII ES79 & ES80 canc House of Commons (3d tear to top) NR 

415 GB QEII Reg Env RP77 G2 used uprated 2 x 1/6d stamps to Australia NR 

416 GB QEII Reg Envs x 5 all used: 8½d/1/3dF/1/3dG/12/9d2/1d NR 

417 GB QEII octagonal machin used envs various values from 5½p tp 14p (23) NR 

418 GB QEII octagonal machins 3p used envs x15 NR 

419 GB QEII 2d Tudor Rose envs x9 mint & used NR 

420 GB QEII 3d Tudor Rose 3d envs, mint & used x 28 NR 

421 GB QEII 2½d Tudor Rose envs, PO & STO 36 mostly used few mint NR 

422 GB QEII 4d Tudor Rose envs, x14 all used sepia/red & blue NR 



423 GB QEII 5d octagonal machins envs, all used x16 NR 

424 GB QEII modern registered envs, all used & uprated to Australia x9 good lot 6 

425 GB QEII STO envs: 3d+6d Tudor Rose, mint x 3 ESCP898 4 

426 GB QEII STO Tudor Rose envs mint ½d, 1d, 1/- 2 

427 GB QEII Robbie Burns airletter o/p SPECIMEN 4 

428 GB QEII Octagonal machin mint envs: 3½p with price band; 5½p with price band; 7p with price band 2 

429 GB QEII Octagonal machin Size B (foolscap) envs with price bands: 3½p(2); 5½p(2); 7p(2); 6½p(1);8½p(1) 2 

430 GB QEII Octagonal macxhin Size B envelopes 4d+1d set of 10 with 5s2d price band 2 

431 GB No Lot  

432 Gold Coast 1880 H&G1 QV Penny halfpenny brown on buff P/C Mint 2 

433 Gold Coast 1891/2 H&G2 QV halfpenny green on buff P/C Mint 2 

434 Gold Coast 1891/2 H&G3 QV one penny carmine on buff P/C  Mint 2 

435 Gold Coast 1891/2 H&G4 QV one penny + one penny carmine on buff Reply Card Mint 3 

436 Gold Coast 1903 H&G5 KE7 halfpenny green on buff P/C Mint 6 

437 Gold Coast 1903 H&G6 KE7 penny carmine on buff P/C Mint 5 

438 Gold Coast 1917 H&G8 KG5 one penny carmine on buff P/C Mint 15 

439 Gold Coast 1922 H&G10 KG5 one penny brown on white P/C Mint 10 

440 Gold Coast 1928 H&G11 KG5 one penny brown on white head in small circle above view P/C Mint 10 

441 Gold Coast 1899 H&G B1 QV 1d carmine envelope 140x78 Unused few marks 5 

442 Gold Coast 1904 H&G B2 KE7 1d carmine envelope 145x91 Mint 12 

443 Gold Coast 1916 H&G B3 KG5 1d carmine envelope 134x106 (no wmk) 12 

444 Gold Coast 
1904 H&G 8 KE7 3d brown rectangular letterpress reg env size F Thos De La Rue Co Ltd Patent imprint 
Mint 12 

445 Gold Coast 1904 H&G 8 KE7 3d brown rectangular letterpress reg env size F flap stuck Unused clean 5 

446 Gold Coast 
1904 H&G 8a KE7 3d brown rectangular letterpress reg env size G Thos De La Rue & Co Patent imprint 
Mint 12 

447 Gold Coast 
1904 H&G 8b KE7 3d brown rectangular letterpress reg env size H Thos De La Rue & Co Ltd Patent 
imprint Mint 12 

448 Gold Coast 1924 H&G 11 KG5 3d brown 'round' embossed reg env size F Thos De La Rue & Co Patent imprint Mint 12 

449 Gold Coast 
1924 H&G 11a KG5 3d brown 'round' embossed reg env size F Thos De La Rue & Co Ltd Patent imprint 
Mint 12 

450 Gold Coast 1924 H&G 11b KG5 3d brown 'round' embossed reg env size G Thos De La Rue & Co Patent imprint Mint 12 

451 Gold Coast 1924 H&G 11c KG5 3d brown embossed reg env size G Thos De La Rue imprint Mint folded 10 

452 Gold Coast 
1924 G&G 11e KG5 3d brown 'round' embossed reg env size H Thos De La Rue & Co Ltd imprint with 
offset Mint but folded 12 

453 Gold Coast 1948 H&G F1 6d orange air letter first fold 16mm Mint 3 

454 Gold Coast 1950 H&G F2 6d orange air letter first fold 13mm Mint 3 

455 Grenada QV ½d and ½d+½d reply cards, mint both o/p SPECIMEN 10 

456 Grenada QV 1d p/card used to London fine cds cancel 6 

457 India 20p pair of mint envelopes with ALBINO printing, Ashokan pillar design; 1 on cream & 1 on gray paper 8 

458 India 1969 Ghandi Cent 2 mint airletters 15p on pale green & pale bronze 6 

459 Ireland Jung P36b Redirection P/card 65mm heading yellow & green Post Paid rectangle Mint 1 

460 
Mashonalan

d 1d + 1d reply card mint complete 8 

461 Mexico Aero Service Lettercard 80c uprated 60c used to Germany, Sept 1964, full message, selvedges intact 6 

462 S Australia QV Registered envelope, olive green, fine mint (only issued for the state) 16 

463 Sweden 1914 Military Service lettercard 10 ore red on pale grey; fine mint  rare 16 

464 Tunisia 
Fine mint lettercard collection 20 items inc Express comprising H&G 
1/2/3/4/5/6/10/11/12/13/14/16/17/18/20/21 & Express l/cards 1/2/3 (3 should read 60c in H&G) rare 
collection 

75 

465 USA 
Scott U8 1st issue 3c stationery env; straight line to upper lozenge, damage to rear and minor writing 
over used 25 

466 USA 1853 3c stationery env,  Nesbitt red seal on rear flap; sent to NY  torn flap 20 
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7. Where two bids of the same value are received for the same lot, the first bid received by the 

auctioneer will take preference. 

8. Postal bids will be entered by the auctioneer on behalf of members, to the best of his ability.  While 

every care will be taken, neither the Society nor its officers may be held liable for any errors or 

omissions. 

9. Lots purchased by postal bidders will be deemed to be their property at the fall of the hammer and 

will be sent by post to their home address at their own risk, unless otherwise requested by them.  

Therefore please indicate on the front of this form which method of post you wish the Society to use.   

10. Bidding steps are 50p to £5, £1 up to £30 and £2 up to £100 and £5 thereafter. Bidding steps can 

be varied at the Auctioneer’s discretion. 

11. Copies of the Auction Rules are available from the Secretary on receipt of an sae.  

12. Bids should be submitted on the attached form. 
 


